Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert C. Oeh		08/28/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Tony Ramsey		08/28/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whitmont Development, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Wilshire Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2206612	WHITMONT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road
Address Line 2: Mark S. Warnick

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31938-012-WHITMONT-ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Warnick

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0803

900058259

00 22

PR HO

Signature:	/Mark S Warnick/
Date:	09/19/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign Doc Whitmont#page1.tif source=Assign Doc Whitmont#page2.tif source=Assign Doc Whitmont#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made this day of August, 2006, by Bob Oeh, an individual, and Tony Ramsey, an individual, each having an address at 600 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1100, Los Angeles, CA 90017 (the "Assignors"), in favor of Whitmont Development, Inc., a California corporation, having an address at 600 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1100, Los Angeles, CA 90017 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors desires to transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, service mark registrations, trade names, and common law marks set forth in the attached Exhibit A, including any state, federal, international or foreign registrations and applications for such marks, and all goodwill and other rights created from the use or license of such mark by any person (collectively, the "Marks");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the trademark registrations and any common law rights in the Marks, together with any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and all of the goodwill of Assignors' business symbolized thereby or associated therewith together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNORS:

Robert C. Oeh, an individual

Tony Ramsey, an individual

ASSIGNEE

Whitmont Development, Inc.

a California corporation

By: ROBERT C. OELI:

[print name and title]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0805

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

MARK:

Whitmont

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2206612

DATE OF REGISTRATION:

12/01/1998

REGISTERED OWNERS:

Robert C. Oeh and Tony Ramsey

ASSIGNORS' NAMES AND ADDRESS:

Robert C. Oeh and Tony Ramsey

600 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1100

Los Angeles, CA 90017

ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

Whitmont Development, Inc.

600 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1100

Los Angeles, CA 90017

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0806**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF Skelnyles)
On Lyuk 28, 2006, before me, Luke M. Wath, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert C. Oeh, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Selun Wouth
COUNTY OF Local County Commission & 1610292 Notary Public, personally appeared Tony Ramsey,, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(a) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(a) on the instrument the person(a) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acted, executed the
instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Luum Wetter
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) DEBRAM. MC CARINY Commission # 1610292 Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County Ny Comm. Expires Oct 1, 2009
On, before me,, a Notary Fublic,
personally appeared, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature

-3-